## Southwest Regional Communications Network Council of Governments

March 21, 2024

## **MEETING NOTICE**

The Southwest Regional Communications Network Council of Governments has scheduled a Records Retention Commission meeting for **Tuesday, March 26, 2024** to be held at the Strongsville Communications Center, 13213 Pearl Road, Strongsville:

**2:15 p.m.** The Council of Governments designated Records Retention Commission members will meet to discuss matters related to public records retention and other operational matters pertinent to the Council of Governments.

Any other matter that may properly come before this Council of Governments may also be discussed.

John D. Draves, Chairman Southwest Regional Communications Network Council of Governments https://swrcncog.org/